CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted herewith via facsimile transmission to Telephone No. (571) 273-0140 on the date indicated below and is addressed to: MS: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450. Date of Transmission: September 6, 2005

l Br An Jean Lee

PATENT APPLICATIONS

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP 15 Hampshire Street Mansfield, MA 02048

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

ASEPTICA, INC. 4603 NE University Village #183 Seattle, WA 98105

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - [] Assignment
 - [] Change of Name
 - [X] Other: Confirmation of Exclusive License
 - Execution date: July 25, 2005
- 4. [X] U.S. Patent Application Nos.:

10/313,844 filed December 5, 2002 10/659,413 filed September 10, 2003

5. Applicant has granted power of attorney to or designated as domestic representative for this application:

Name	Reg. No.
Ann W. Speckman	31,881
Janet Sleath	37,007
Susan J. Friedman	38,457
Gary M. Myles	46,209
Victor N. King	55,963

All of the law firm of SPECKMAN LAW GROUP PLLC, 1501 Western Avenue, Suite 100, Seattle, Washington 98101. Please direct all correspondence concerning this Assignment to Ann W. Speckman, at the previously listed address.

13317.1001 & 13317.1001CIP

PATENT REEL: 016730 FRAME: 0300

700208378

- 6. Total number patents or applications involved: 2.
- 7. Total fee: \$80.00.
 - [] A check for \$80.00 in payment of the assignment recording fee is enclosed.

[] The \$80.00 fee for recording this assignment is included in the check for \$00.00 submitted herewith.

- 8. [X] Please charge our Deposit Account No. 19 3555 in the amount of \$80.00.
 - [] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees, which may be required in connection with the filing of these papers, or credit any overpayment, to Account No. 19-3555.
- 9. The information contained on this transmittal letter is true and correct to the best of the knowledge and belief of the person signing below.

Respectfully submitted, By: Ann W. Speckman)

Registration No. 31,881

Total number of pages comprising transmittal letter: 2

Date: September 6, 2005 SPECKMAN LAW GROUP PLLC 20601

13317.1001 & 13317.1001CIP

SEP-06-2005 TUE 12:05 PM SPECKMAN LAW GROUP

EXCLUSIVE LICENSE CONFIRMATION

This document confirms and provides notice that an Exclusive License was granted as of July 25, 2005 to Aseptica Inc., a Washington corporation having an office at 2366 Eastlake Ave. East, Suite 437, Seattle WA 98102 by TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership having an office at 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield Massachusetts 02048.

The underlying Licensing Agreement grants to Aseptica Inc. an exclusive license, with rights to sublicense and outside a defined Field of Use, pursuant to specified terms and conditions, under the following U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent Applications, as well as any parents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuation prosecution applications, reissues and reexaminations and any patents that claim priority therefrom as listed in the attached Schedule A.

This confirmation document is intended to confirm and provide notice of the exclusive license granted as of July 25, 2005 to Aseptica Inc. by TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP and does not change or modify any of the terms of any Agreement(s) between Aseptica Inc. and TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP. This confirmation is made solely for the purposes of recording the existence of the Licensing Agreement and the exclusive license granted in the above-mentioned U.S. Patent Applications in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Made and executed as of July 25, 2005.

ASEPTICA INC

Its: President

TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP

لودق Bν

ldeffrey C. Hunt

Its: Vice President/General Manager, SharpSafety Division

Date: 7/2.5/05

7/24/05 Date:

PATENT REEL: 016730 FRAME: 0302

đ

RECORDED: 09/06/2005

P. 05